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[English]
Non Functioning of Endocrinology and Metabolism Department
235. SHRI PARASRAM BHARD-
WAJ:
SHR! MAHENDRA SINGH
MEWAR:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the department of endocrinology and metabolism which was set up as a super speciality department at the All India Institute of Medical Sciences in New Delhi about seven years back is virtually being run on an ad-hoc basis without regular sfaff; and

(b) i so, the details in this regard and the teaction of Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI RASHEED MASOOD):
(a) No Sir. The AlIMS have reported that the Department of Endocrinology and Metabolism was created as a fulfledted super speciality Department in 1984 and is functioning.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.

Medical Science on the pattern of AIMS

236. SHRI GOPINATH GAJAPATHY:
Wil the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have a proposalto set up a modern institute of Medical Science on the pattern of All india Institute of Medical Sciences at Bhubaneswar;

(b) i so, the amount of Central assistance expected to be made availbale for that Medical Institute: and
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(c) the steps taken in the matter?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY
WELFARE (SHRI RASHEED MASOOD):
(a) to (c). Government have constituted a Committee to consider the possibility of upgrading some super-specialities in the Maedical College, Bhubaneswar, Orissa. The Committee’s report is still awaited.

import of Sugar

237. SHRI KAILASH MEGHWAL: Will the Ministerof FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have imported sugar to meet its rising demand during the current year:;

(b) it so, the quantum of imports during the period January to July 1990;

(c) whether Government have released imported sugar in the market and if so, the detaiis thereof, State-wise;

(d) the present shortfall envisaged between domestic demand and supply of sugar; and

(e) the estimates of such shortfall during the Eighth Plan period and how Government propose to meet such shorttfall?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOOD AND CIVIL SUPPLIES
(SHRI RAM PUJAN PATEL): (a) and (b). A total quantity of 2.42 lakh tonnes of sugar was imported during October-November, 1989. Thereafter no further imports have been made upto July, 1990.

(¢) State-wise release of imported sugar for free sale through controlied channels during the period November 1989 to July 1990 is given in the Statement below.
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(d) There would be sutficient availability of sugar to meet the internal demand during the current season and no shorttall is envisaged.

(e) The sugar production estimates of

8th plan period are targetted towards self-sufficiency. However, sugar being an agro-based industry, its production depends on agro chmatc factors. Given favourable weather conditions, it would be possible to maintain producation at higher levels.


STATEMENT
Month-wise State-wise Allotment of Imported Sugar Meant for free sale from November 1989 to July 1990
(Quaniity in tonnes)
State/UT’s Nov. 89 Dec. 89 Jan. 90 Feb. 90 Mar. 90 April, 90 May, 90 June,90 July, 80
) 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Assam 7960 3000 1000 1000 1000 1500 1000 1000 1000
Andhra Pradesh 5000 5000 1000 1000 1000 1500 1000 1000 1000
Arunachal Pradesh 220 250 150 150 150 225 150 150 150
Andaman & Nicobar 220 200 100 100 100 150 100 100 100
Islands

Bibar 12800 5000 1000 1000 1000 1500 1000 1000 1000
Chandigarh 2180 2000 500 500 500 750 500 500 500
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(Quantity in tonnes)

State/UT’s Nov. 89 Dec. 89 Jan. 90 Feb. 90 Mar. 90 Apinil, 90 May, 90 June,90 July, 90
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Delhi 21800 10000 4500 4500 4500 7500 4900 4900 4900
Guijarat 12000 4000 2000 2000 2000 3000 2000 2000 2000
Haryana 5200 - 1600 1600 1600 1500 1600 1600 1600
Himachal Pradesh 4720 2000 500 500 500 750 100 100 100
Jammu & Kashmir 4360 4500 500 500 500 1500 500 500 500
Kerala -_ 5000 1000 1000 1000 1500 1000 1000 1000
Lakshdweep 100 50 50 50 50 75 50 50 50
Manipur 440 250 150 150 150 225 150 150 150
Sikkim 200 — — - —_ — — - -
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(Quanttty in tonnes)

State/UT’s Nov. 89 Dec.89 Jan. 90 Feb. 90 Mar. 90 Apni, 90 May, 90 June, 90 July, 90
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 g 9 10
Madhya Pradesh 15000 10000 7000 7000 7000 10500 7000 7000 7000
Maharashtra 5590 — 700 700 700 500 400 400 400
Meghalaya 660 250 150 150 150 225 150 150 150
Mizoram 660 250 150 150 150 225 150 150 150
Nagaland 660 250 150 150 150 225 180 150 1504+150=300
Orissa 6540 3500 400 400 400 1700 700> 700 700
Punjab 36280 10000 6900 6900 6900 10500 gann 6900 6900
Rajasthan 30440 11000 5000 5000 5000 7500 5000 5000 5000
Tripura 1600 500 500 500 500 750 500 500 500
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(Quantity in tonnes)

State/UT's

May, 90 June, 90

July, 90

10

Uttar Pradesh

West Bengal

8 9
5000 5000
10000 10000

10000

TOTAL :

50000 50000 50000+150
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